LECKIN PIO-1595 CALL TO THE RESERVE OF THE RESERVE	13-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651 0011 (exp. 464)	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	144353 Shed original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1. Name of Conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1) Richard R. Roesler	
2) Lyubov K. Gindin	Name: Bayer Corporation
3) P. Richard Hergenrother	Internal Address: Patent Department
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 100 Bayer Road
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15205-9741
Execution Date: August 18, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/389686 To be Assigned Herewith Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	Tached? [75] 103
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Bayer Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address: Patent Department	.
	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road	- 8. Deposit account number:
City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15205-9741	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Donna J. Veatch	Wester September 2, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including o	cover sheet, attachments, and document:
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document. Donna J. Veatch Name of Person Signing Mail documents to be recorded with commissioner of Patents &	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc TUSE THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Signature September 2, 1999 Date

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, 1) Richard R. Roesler; 2) Lyubov K. Gindin;		
3) P Richard Hergenrother		
of1) 863 Hillcrest Circle, Wexford, PA 15090-7583; 2) 788 Braffenton Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15228; 3) 5072 Cashlie Court, Gibsonia, PA 15044-8250		
have invented certain improvements in ASPARTATE-TERMINATED UREA/URETHANE		
PREPOLYMERS AND THEIR USE IN COATING COMPOSITIONS		
described in a patent application executed byonon		
and identified in the United States Patent Office as follows:		
Serial No.: TO BE ASSIGNED		
Filed: <u>HEREWITH</u>		
and Attorney's Docket No.: ; andMo5270/MD-98-65-LS		
WHEREAS, BAYER CORPORATION of Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, a corporation of the State of Indiana, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefore;		
NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration and in accordance with the obligations in our employment contracts with BAYER CORPORATION, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said BAYER CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also any improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by us during the period of our employment; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, inventions or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention, inventions or improvements in this or any foreign country; and hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said BAYER CORPORATION, as assignee of the entire interest.		
Wefurther agree, without any payment by BAYER CORPORATION, other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said BAYER CORPORATION, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested, testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective. SIGNED AT		
(L.S.) 1) Regard Recesh		
(L.S.) 2) Ayuna Sinclin (L.S.) 3) P. Richard Hergentvener		
/vjt/5270assignment		

PATENT REEL: 010221 FRAME: 0220